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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DAIRY PROGRAMS

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS

FO 124 and 131

4835 E Cactus Rd., Ste. 365
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

E-mail: ma@fmma.net

June 2013
Pacific Northwest Arizona
Producer Prices * FO 124 FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/ $0.82
Butterfat 2/ $1.6599
Protein 2/ $3.3455
Other Solids 2/ $0.3859
Nonfat Solids 3/ $1.5048
Skim 1/ $13.85
Butterfat 2/ $1.6862
Stat. Uniform Price 4/ $18.84 $19.27
Producer Milk Utilizations
Class Percent | Pounds Percent | Pounds
Class | 22.13% 160,645,130 25.89% 99,950,571
Class 7.08% 51,400,741 8.78% 33,881,609
Class Il 43.22% 313,660,469 25.55% 98,617,702
Class IV 27.57% 200,051,146 39.78% 153,603,626
Total Producer Milk 725,757,486 386,053,508
Producer Milk Component Levels
Butterfat 3.761% 3.431%
Protein 3.134%
Other Solids 5.748%
Solids-Not-Fat 8.881%
Computation of: PPD (124) Uniform Price (131)

Class |

Class I

Class Il

Class IV

Gross Value
Net Adjustments
Net Pool Value

$29,101,277.23
$13,755,707.26
$60,301,625.15
$39,882,553.49
$143,041,163.13
($137,089,907.47)
$5,951,255.66

$18,633,040.54

$11,012,064.44

$20,934,166.48

$23,269,587.57

$73,848,859.03
($22,195,697.59)
$51,653,161.44

% Skim
% Butterfat

Class |

23%

11%

26%
15%

* Subject to applicable location adjustments.
1/ Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124,
statistical uniform price represents the Class lll price, plus the producer price differential. For
FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the

butterfat price.

Released:

July 12, 2013

William A. Wise
Market Administrator




MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR JUNE 2013

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

June 2013
June 2013 May 2013 June 2012 Change From
1/ Month-Ago| Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries 725,757,486 749,221,691 451,852,327 -3.13% 60.62%
Daily Deliveries 24,191,916 24,168,442 15,061,744 0.10% 60.62%
Number of Producers* 595 596 445
Daily Deliveries Per Producer* 40,659 40,551 33,847 0.27% 20.13%
Class | Producer Milk 160,645,130 185,017,500 177,265,221 -13.17% -9.38%
Class | Utilization (%) 22.13% 24.69% 39.23%
Class | Daily Usage 5,354,838 5,968,306 5,908,841 -10.28% -9.38%
Producer Price Differential (PPD) $0.82 $0.27 ($0.57) $0.55 $1.39
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $18.84 $18.79 $15.06 | $0.05 $3.78
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $19.77 $19.85 $15.65 -$0.08 $4.12
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.761% 3.774% 3.698%
Avg. Pool Protein Test 3.134% 3.150% 3.087%
Avg. Pool Other Solids Test 5.748% 5.771% 5.732%
Arizona Order (FO 131)
June 2013
June 2013 May 2013 June 2012 Change From
Month-Ago| Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries 386,053,508 419,364,716 391,640,883 -7.94% -1.43%
Daily Deliveries 12,868,450 13,527,894 13,054,696 -4.87% -1.43%
Number of Producers 91 91 94
Daily Deliveries Per Producer 141,412 148,658 138,880 -4.87% 1.82%
Class | Producer Milk 99,950,571 113,090,206 105,418,369 -11.62% -5.19%
Class | Utilization (%) 25.89% 26.97% 26.92%
Class | Daily Usage 3,331,686 3,648,071 3,513,946 -8.67% -5.19%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $19.27 $19.11 $15.18 | $0.16 $4.09
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $19.16 $19.01 $15.18 $0.15 $3.98
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.431% 3.445% 3.500%

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.




