UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102 Bothell, WA 98021

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAMS

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

4835 E Cactus Rd., Ste. 365

Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

E-mail: ma@fmma.net

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS FO 124 and 131 June 2013

	Pacific Northwest	Arizona
Producer Prices *	FO 124	FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/	\$0.82	
Butterfat 2/	\$1.6599	
Protein 2/	\$3.3455	
Other Solids 2/	\$0.3859	
Nonfat Solids 3/	\$1.5048	
Skim 1/		\$13.85
Butterfat 2/		\$1.6862
Stat Uniform Price 4/	\$18.84	\$19.27

Producer Milk Utilizations						
Class	Percent	Pounds	Percent	Pounds		
Class I	22.13%	160,645,130	25.89%	99,950,571		
Class II	7.08%	51,400,741	8.78%	33,881,609		
Class III	43.22%	313,660,469	25.55%	98,617,702		
Class IV	27.57%	200,051,146	39.78%	153,603,626		
Total Producer Milk		725,757,486		386,053,508		

Producer Milk Component Levels		
Butterfat	3.761%	3.431%
Protein	3.134%	
Other Solids	5.748%	
Solids-Not-Fat	8.881%	

Computation of:	PPD (124)	Uniform Price (131)		
Class I	\$29,101,277.23	\$18,633,040.54		
Class II	\$13,755,707.26	\$11,012,064.44		
Class III	\$60,301,625.15	\$20,934,166.48		
Class IV	\$39,882,553.49	\$23,269,587.57		
Gross Value	\$143,041,163.13	\$73,848,859.03		
Net Adjustments	(\$137,089,907.47)	(\$22,195,697.59)		
Net Pool Value	\$5,951,255.66	\$51,653,161.44		

Class I	% Skim	23%	26%
	% Butterfat	11%	15%

^{*} Subject to applicable location adjustments.

Released: July 12, 2013 William A. Wise Market Administrator

^{1/} Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124, statistical uniform price represents the Class III price, plus the producer price differential. For FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the butterfat price.

MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR JUNE 2013

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

				June 2013	
	June 2013	May 2013	June 2012	Change From	
			1/	Month-Ago	Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries	725,757,486	749,221,691	451,852,327	-3.13%	60.62%
Daily Deliveries	24,191,916	24,168,442	15,061,744	0.10%	60.62%
Number of Producers*	595	596	445		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer*	40,659	40,551	33,847	0.27%	20.13%
Class I Producer Milk	160,645,130	185,017,500	177,265,221	-13.17%	-9.38%
Class I Utilization (%)	22.13%	24.69%	39.23%		
Class I Daily Usage	5,354,838	5,968,306	5,908,841	-10.28%	-9.38%
Producer Price Differential (PPD)	\$0.82	\$0.27	(\$0.57)	\$0.55	\$1.39
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$18.84	\$18.79	\$15.06	\$0.05	\$3.78
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$19.77	\$19.85	\$15.65	-\$0.08	\$4.12
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.761%	3.774%	3.698%		
Avg. Pool Protein Test	3.134%	3.150%	3.087%		
Avg. Pool Other Solids Test	5.748%	5.771%	5.732%		

Arizona Order (FO 131)

	June 2013				ne 2013 nge From	
				Month-Ago	Year-Ago	
Producer Deliveries	386,053,508	419,364,716	391,640,883	-7.94%	-1.43%	
Daily Deliveries	12,868,450	13,527,894	13,054,696	-4.87%	-1.43%	
Number of Producers	91	91	94			
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	141,412	148,658	138,880	-4.87%	1.82%	
Class I Producer Milk	99,950,571	113,090,206	105,418,369	-11.62%	-5.19%	
Class I Utilization (%)	25.89%	26.97%	26.92%			
Class I Daily Usage	3,331,686	3,648,071	3,513,946	-8.67%	-5.19%	
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$19.27	\$19.11	\$15.18	\$0.16	\$4.09	
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$19.16	\$19.01	\$15.18	\$0.15	\$3.98	
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.431%	3.445%	3.500%			

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details. 1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.